Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE ONITION TIME ON THE COMPLETION OF WELL & LEASE

CONFIDENTIAL	API No. 15 - 009-24,789-00-00 ORIGINAL
Operator: License # 4058 GUNI IULIVI IAL	71 110.10
Name: American Warrior Inc.	County: Barton
Address: P.O. Box 399	CE/2_E/2_SW Sec. 25 Twp. 20 S. R. 13 East West
City/State/Zip: Garden City Ks. 67846	1430 feet from S N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: NOA	2310 feet from E / (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Kevin Wiles JUN 0 4 2004	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (_620)272-4996	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: Duke Drilling Co. Inc. KCC WICHITA	Lease Name: Marmie Well #: 1-25
License: 5929	Field Name: Rolling Green east
Wellsite Geologist: Alan Downing KCC	Producing Formation: Lansing
Designate Type of Completion: JUN 0 3 20	Elevation: Ground: 1855' Kelly Bushing: 1863
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 3581 Plug Back Total Depth: 3561
✓ OilSWDSIOWTemp_ABA/FIDENT	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 370' Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ✓ No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator:	feet depth tosx cmt.
Well Name:	
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan ALT I WH 2-22-07 (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 14,000 ppm Fluid volume 320 bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used Hualed off.
Commingled Docket No	
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name: American Warrior Inc.
3.19/04 3/24/04 4/8/04	Lease Name: Hazel License No.: 4850
3.19/04 3/24/04 4/8/04 Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter_NE Sec. 20 Twp. 21 S. R. 13 East 🗸 West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Stafford Docket No.: D-2934
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workove Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs a	r or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulations.	Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	
Signature:	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Foreman Date: 6/3/04	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	If Denied, Yes Date:
2004	Wireline Log Received
	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: Sebile Structure Sebile Sebil	UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires: DEBRA J. PURCELL	

ORIGINAL

•	MEMEN		Side	· Two	UKIGINAL						
Operator Name: An	nerican Warrior In	c.	Lease	Name: Marmie		Well #: _1-2	25				
Sec. 25 Twp. 2		East ✓ West	County	Barton							
INSTRUCTIONS: Stested, time tool operature, fluid re	Show important tops a en and closed, flowing covery, and flow rate	and base of formations g and shut-in pressure s if gas to surface test final geological well sit	s penetrated. I es, whether sh t, along with fi	Detail all cores. Repo ut-in pressure reache	d static level, hydr	ostatic pressu	res, bottom hole				
Drill Stem Tests Take		✓ Yes		✓ Log Forma	ation (Top), Depth a	and Datum	Sample				
Samples Sent to Ge	ological Survey	Yes No		Name Heebner		Top 3090'	Datum -1227				
Cores Taken		Yes ✓ No		Toronto		3103	-1243				
Electric Log Run		✓ Yes No		Brown lime	KCC	3210'	-1347				
(Submit Copy)				Lansing	N 0 3 2004	3226'	-1363				
List All E. Logs Run:				вкс	14 0 7 ZUUT	3440'	-1577				
	n,Dual Compe ble Compensat	nsated Porosity ted and Mico.	y,	Arbuckle⊖()N	FIDENTIAL	3520'	-1657				
			NG RECORD	✓ New Used			The transfer of the transfer o				
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	et-conductor, sur Weig Lbs./		Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives				
Surface	121/4"	85/8	24#	370'	Common	300	2%gel,3%CC				
Production	77/8	51/2	15.5	3579'	SMD	150	2%gastop				
Purpose:	Depth		IAL CEMENTIN	IG / SQUEEZE RECOF	RD						
Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks I	Used	Type and F	Percent Additives	8				
	SEREODATI	ON DECORD									
Shots Per Foot		ON RECORD - Bridge P Footage of Each Interval F			acture, Shot, Cemen Amount and Kind of M.		rd Depth				
2	3228' to 3236, 32	248' to 3251' and 3		0' 750 gal 15	% MCA						
		RECEIVE	ED								
		JUN 0 4 200	04								
		KCC WICH				4114					
TUBING RECORD 23	Size 8/8	Set At 3307'	Packer At	Liner Run	Yes ✓ No						
Date of First, Resumer	d Production, SWD or E	nhr. Producing M		Flowing 📝 Pump	ping Gas Lit	t Oth	er (Explain)				
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil NA	Bbls. Gas	Mcf			as-Oil Ratio	Gravity				
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C			Production Inte	erval						
Vented Sold	Used on Lease	Open Hol		Dually Comp.	Commingled	***************************************					

ALLIED CEMEI	NTING CO	., INC. 14924 ORIGINAL
REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665	2004	SERVICE POINT:
DATE, 3-19- SEC. TWP. RANGE CONFIDE	CALVED OUT ON LOCA	ATION JOB START JOB FINISH
LEASE MAR WELL# 1-25 LOCATION 28/6/ OLD OR(NEW (Circle one)	5 mile Blk lop	COUNTY STATE
CONTRACTOR OUK &	OWNER A Maria	
HOLE SIZE 124 T.D. 370	CEMENT	on (Darrior)
CASING SIZE & DEPTH 369' TUBING SIZE DEPTH		300 if Common 342
DRILL PIPE DEPTH TOOL DEPTH		
PRES. MAX MINIMUM MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT	COMMON 30044 POZMIX	@ 7./S 2/4S@
PERFS.	GEL 6 Sep CHLORIDE 9 Sep	
DISPLACEMENT 22 & BOLE EQUIPMENT		@
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER OACK		@
# 120 HELPER BULK TRUCK	HANDLING 3/5/	
	MILEAGE 3/5 a	405 9 141.75
	0 4 2004	TOTAL 29 19. —
	WICHITA SI	ERVICE
JUS 1 & & & Basg-coment with	DEPTH OF JOB 369	
	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE	520.00
300 ix coment - Displace plug with	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE	520.00 9' @ SO 34.50 9 @ 3.50 31.50
300 ix coment - Displace plug with	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE	520.00 9' @ SO 34.50 9 @ 350 31.50 of @ 4500 45.00
300 ix coment - Displace plug with	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE	520.00 9' @ SO 34.50 9 @ 3.50 31.50
200 = x c&nent - Nisplace plug with 222 DOIS of Social Water Plug with a comment of the comment	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE	520.00 91' @ .SO 34.50 9 @ 3.50 31.50 01 @ 45.00 0 @
CHARGE TO: Anarican Warrior	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE	520.00 9' @ SO 34.50 9 @ 3.50 31.50 ol @ 45.00 @
CHARGE TO: Analican Warrior	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE PLUG 1-8 /8 / W	520.00 91' @ .SO 34.50 9 @ 3.50 31.50 01 @ 45.00 0 @
CHARGE TO: Anarican Warrior	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE PLUG 1-8 /8 / W	520.00 97' @ .SO 34.50 97 @ 3.50 31.50 1 @ 45.00 1 TOTAL 631.00 EQUIPMENT @
CHARGE TO: Analican Warrior	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE PLUG 1-8 /8 / W	520.00 91' @ .SO 34.50 9 @ 3.50 31.50 0
CHARGE TO: Amarican Warriors STREET CITY STATE ZIP	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE PLUG 1-8 /8 / W	520.00 97' @ .SO 34.50 97 @ 3.50 31.50 1 @ 45.00 1
CHARGE TO: Amarican Warrior STREET CITY STATE To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE PLUG 1-8 /8 / W	520.00 91 @ SO 34.50 9 @ 3.50 31.50 21 @ 45.00 TOTAL 631.00 EQUIPMENT @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @
CHARGE TO: Analican Warriors. STREET To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE PLUG 1-8 /8 / W	520.00 97' @ .SO 34.50 97 @ 3.50 31.50 1 @ 45.00 1
CHARGE TO: Amarican Warrior. STREET To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE PLUG 1-8 /8 /1)	520.00 97' @ .SO 34.50 97 @ 3.50 31.50 245.00 TOTAL 631.00 EQUIPMENT @ @ @ @ @ TOTAL
CHARGE TO: Analycom Warford To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE PLUG 1-8 /8 /1) FLOAT	520.00 97 @ .SO 34.50 97 @ 3.50 31.50 2
CHARGE TO: Analycom Warford To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE PLUG 1-8 /8 /1)	520.00 9 @ SO 34.50 9 @ 3.50 31.50 45.00 TOTAL 631.00 EQUIPMENT @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @
CHARGE TO: Amarican (Jarroge Contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE PLUG 1-8 / 8 / 1) FLOAT TAX TOTAL CHARGE	520.00 97 @ .SO 34.50 97 @ 3.50 31.50 2
CHARGE TO: Analycom Warford To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE PLUG 1-8 /8 / 1) TAX TOTAL CHARGE DISCOUNT	520.00 9 @ SO 34.50 9 @ 3.50 31.50 45.00 TOTAL 631.00 EQUIPMENT @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @

Services, Inc.

CHARGE TO:		***************************************	 		
AMERICAL	MARREOR	<i>ጉ</i> ጋር.			
ADDRESS			·····	····	

TICKET Nº 6656

Ser	vices, I	inc.	Ī	CITY, STATE	, ZIP CO	DDE									PA	AGE .	OF	
SERVICELOCATIONS		WELL/PROJECT NO	l 0.	<u>ILE</u>	ASE			COUNTY/PARISH		STATE	ICITY					1		
1. SED COOK!	K-2	1-25				MARMUE		BARTON		l	Cit			D/	ATE	- 1	VNER	
2.	····	TICKET TYPE CONTRACTOR SERVICE		*******			RIG NAME/NO.			DELIVERED 1	ГО		Oi	3-25-04 RDER NO.	<u> </u>	SAME		
<u>.</u> <u>A</u>		□ SALES DOKE DOK		6 h	8				VIA	Low	المعتار						1	
4. O O O O										T NO.		W	WELL LOCATION					
REFERRAL LOCATION		INVOICE INSTRUC	TIONS		07	JERPMUT	<u>.L</u> ,	51/2" LONGS76	P)(<u> </u>			6	RUAT BLIB.	K5- 1	6s,212 €,	<u> </u>
PRICE		/ REFERENCE/		ACCOUNTIN	IG													
REFERENCE	PART	NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF			DESCRIPTION		*******************************	QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE		AMOUN	п
ราร		****	1	ļ	 	MILEAGE " 104	<u></u>				6 ⊙	ME			•	 યુડ્ર	100	0100
รา8			1		<u> </u>	PUMP STOUR	£					202	3586	100		00		,
221		***************************************	1	ļ	<u> </u>	redict KCC	·					GAL				100	1200	1
281		,	1		<u> </u>	MUD FLUSH					ూ						AND INCLUDE THE COLUMN	3 00
407		ŧ i	\perp			DUSTET FLOA	r sho	e W/ Falup				IGAL	51/2	<u>.</u>		60		000
402	L Q	co III	1			COMPARIZES						SA.	312	 		00		<u>200</u>
403			ì		<u></u>	COMUT BAS	KIT					14				00		3 00
406	(30,000		1			LATEH DOWN		RAFFIC						 	125	T	125	100
		<u> </u>				and the second s					<u> </u>	164			200	100	200	<u> </u>
						,			RECEIV	/ED						┼┼		+
						1			JUN 04	2004						╁┼		1
									CC WIC		Ά					! 		
HEGAL TERMS:	Customer herel	y acknowledge	es and	agrees to					CH WIL	SUR	/EY	AGRI	FE UN-	DIS-	T	나		<u>i </u>
the terms and con	nditions on the rev	verse side hered	of whic	h include,	,	REMIT	Payn	MENT TO:	OUR EQ	UIPMENT	PERFORMED		DECIDED	AGREE	PAGE TOT	AL		İ
burare not limited	d to, PAYMENT	, RELEASE, IN	(DEM)	NITY, and	1	, ,			WE UND	T BREAKD ERSTOOD	OWN?					*	2551	100
MITED WARR	· ·					CIMIET C	ED\/	ICEC INC	MET YOU	JR NEEDS	?							
SIGNED BY CU TARLOF WORK OR DE	USTOMER OR CUSTO	MER'S AGENT PRIC	R TO	The second secon	1			ICES, INC.	PERFOR	MED WITH	OUT DELAY?	İ				+2	3386	
3/1	1 LA					P.O.	. BO	< 466	WE OPER AND PER CALCULA	RATED TH	E EQUIPMENT JOB						5937	29
Min	MAN	Ma				NESS C	ITY. k	KS 67560	SATISFA	CTORILY?					TAX		214	
ATE SIGNED 3-25-0		SIGNED CORSO		A.M.					ARE YOU	SATISFIE	D WITH OUR S		□ NO			+	- 1-1-	
<i></i>					1		R, 5	2300		CUST	OMER DID NOT	WISH TO	DESDOND		TOTAL		615/	182
WIET ODEDATOR	The second of th	CUSTOME	R ACCE	PTANCE C	F MAT	ERIALS AND SERV	ICES T	he customer hereby a	cknowledges rec	eipt of the	materials and	d service	s listed on this	s ticket				
WIFT OPERATOR	Dason			APP	PROVAL									- Helitote			TG as G A	
•													***			'\	Thank Y	ou!

SWIFT Services, Inc. ORIGINA DATE 3-25-04 PAGENO.
TLEASE TJOB TYPE TICKET NO. JOB LOG CUSTOMER DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DE MARMIE PRESSURE (PSI) CHART DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS TUBING CASING OEBO hotaioù ho JUN 0 3 2004 0930 SMORT 516" CASOC A WELL M-3586 CM SET & 3585 14, 1828-91 5/2 #/FT 15.5 57-18,50 CHYRALACES - 1, 3, 5, 7, 9, 12, 15 CAT BOXT - 3 1110 DROP BALL - CORWIATE WILL 1140 PLUG RH-MIL 1145 - 12 400 PUMP 500 GAC MUSTULLY -MY 400 PUMP 20 BBGS KEE FLUSH 20 1152 42 MOX 150 SKS SMAC W/ ASSTRACE 1202 WASH OUT PUMP. LODES 1203 REIGHTE LATERY BOWN PWG 1205 61/2 O BOSPIACE PLUG 48 700 1218 L 85 1750 PWG BOWL - PST UP WATH BU PUG 1220 REGARE PST - HELD OU HEAW 1300 RECEIVED JOB COMPLETE JUN U 4 2004 KCC WICHITA THYK YOU WANE YEAR SUMPL

SWIFT
Same

PO Box 466 Ness City, K\$ 67560

TICKET CONTINUATION

No. 6656

Spruice	Nes	Ness City, K\$ 67560 F Off: 785-798-2300			CUSTOMER			Inte	1					
						AMERICAN WARREDS DIC	WELL	ΞΕ	<u>E 1-25</u>		DATE 3-25-04		PAGE O	F.
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	LÖC	ACCT	DF	TIME	DESCRIPTION	Оту	U/M	QTY.	U/M S	UNIT PRICE		AMOUN	T
330		1				SWEET MULTI-DEUSTY SANDON		SKS				ける	1462	ो ४।ऽ०
(D ₂₇₆	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	11				FLOCELE	38	(85		1		90		120
℃ 187		1				GASSIOP	1	luss		 	. i	,		
0							1 300	1		<u> </u>	9	50	/350	00
,			·					 		 		\vdash		-
		T								<u> </u>		\sqcup		<u></u>
		\vdash						l I						<u> </u>
		-						! 		 				
		-												
														T
														.
											Ę			
3	er Na					. :				+	RECEIVER	3000	WICHITA	1 5
ORI	5 5								i		<u> </u>	1	<u>\delta} </u>	<u> </u>
036						i					<u> </u>	9	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
X 2				7							<u> </u>	\$	KCC	
ones.				\dashv									Z	
: 1				\dashv			ļi		i					13
				\dashv										
						Market Market Control of the Control								1
												十		
							1			$\neg \dagger$	i	+	1	1
								_	- i	\dashv		\dashv		1
								\dashv		\dashv		\dashv		
		\neg		\exists										
		\dashv		\dashv										:
281		\dashv		+	-	BERVICE CHARGE	CUBIC FEET		i					
381	1 ·	4		+	14,014 } }.	MITTAGE TOTAL WEIGHT			<u>50</u>			00	150	00
583		1		\perp		WILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES TO SHARGE 15278	TON MILES	458.	.34		T	35	3891	
	'.				;				ch	NTIMITA	TIONTOTAL		33,11	
*	•							Į			IONIOIAL	8 4 7 4 8 4 7 4	3386.	29_